
Office of Sponsored
Programs Administration
www.ospa.iastate.edu

The Office of Sponsored Programs Administration (OSPA) helps you with submitting proposals 
and establishing awards and amendments for projects funded by federal, state, other 
government, and nonprofit organizations.

We’re here to help you...

515.294.5225 / grants@iastate.edu

Submit proposals. The Pre-Award Team (ospa-proposals@iastate.edu) helps interpret 
sponsor requirements, reviews proposal budgets, approves all proposals prior to submission, 
and submits proposals to federal agencies.

Negotiate and accept awards. The Awards Team (ospa-awards@iastate.edu) negotiates 
and accepts sponsored research project agreements, and provides post-award administration 
services, including award extensions, rebudgeting, award transfers, and subrecipient 
agreements. 

Iowa State’s Authorized Organizational Representative: Rebecca Musselman, OSPA Director, rjmusse@iastate.edu.

Working with industry or commodity sponsors? The Office of Intellectual Property and Technology Transfer 
administers industry- and commodity-supported research projects.
Contact OIPTT at industry-contracts@iastate.edu. 

Receiving gifts from funders? Contact the Iowa State University Foundation at cfr@foundation.iastate.edu.

Staff: Email: Main contact for:
Andrea Rich, Pre-Award Manager arich@iastate.edu

Janice Crow jrcrow@iastate.edu DSN, DVFIN, FPM, IMSE, MSE, USRV, VET

Sara Fonseca-Ricke sfonseca@iastate.edu ENGR (most units)

Asrun Kristmundsdottir ayk@iastate.edu AES/CALS (select units), LAS

Nichole Richter nicholer@iastate.edu AES/CALS (select units), BUS, VPSA, PROV, 
PRES

Keary Saul ksaul@iastate.edu Ames Lab, EXT, HS, ITS, VPR

Main contact for:Staff: Email: 
Tammy Polaski, Awards Manager tra@iastate.edu

Grant agreements and amendments

Amy Arndorfer amarndor@iastate.edu EXT, LAS, PROV, VPR (except INTRANS)

Jeff Klein jeklein@iastate.edu BUS, DSN, DVFIN, ENGR, FPM, HS, PRES, 
UNSRV, VPR (INTRANS)

Aaron Lott lotta@iastate.edu AES/CALS, VET, VPSA

Contact agreements and amendments

Pam Helfer phelfer@iastate.edu BUS, EXT, PRES, VET

Keith Kutz kkutz@iastate.edu AES/CALS, DSN, DVFIN, FPM, HS, ITS, PROV, 
UNSRV, VPSA

Tammy Polaski tra@iastate.edu LAS, VPR (except INTRANS)

Marva Ruther mruther@iastate.edu ENGR, VPR (INTRANS)


